GERTIFICATE NO. 10045

*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I,JD_Alexander (Name of applicant)
of Route 4, Salem , County of Marion ,
State ofOregon, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is
Mill Creek Watershed , a tributary of Willamette River
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is
cubic feet per second. (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
3. The use to which the water is to be applied is Irrigation
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
4. The point of diversion is located 1380 ft. N and 1980 ft. E from the SW (N. or S.) Sec. 27
corner of Sec. 27 (N. or s.) (E. or w.) (Section or subdivision)
(If preferable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)
(If there are more than one points of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)
being within the $\frac{NE_{4}^{1}SW_{4}^{1}}{\text{(Give smallest legal subdivision)}}$ of Sec. 27 , $Tp. \frac{8 \text{ S}}{\text{(No. N. or S.)}}$
R. 3 W, W. M., in the county of Marion
5. Thepipe_line
in length, terminating in the SELSWI of Sec. 27, Tp. 8 S (Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.)
R. 3 W , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
6. The name of the ditch, canal or other works is
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
DIVERSION WORKS—
7. (a) Height of dam 8 ft. feet, le ngth on top 20 feet, length at bottom
feet; material to be used and character of construction partly masonry (Loose rock, concrete, masonry
partly timber and earth. There are really two small pnds (a) a spring dammed and cock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)
used for 35 years and (b) an overflow retained for 15 years for cattle
(b) Description of headgate. This dam is located at spring and is to maintain a
(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings) pond for stock watering purposes.
*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. These forms can be secured without charge together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE

from headgate. At headgate: width on top (
thousand feet	, , -	of water		feet; grade	feet fall per one
(b) A	t	miles	from heads	gate: width on top (at water line)
	feet; wi	dth on bott	om	feet; dep	oth of water feet,
rade	fe	eet fall per	one thousa	nd feet.	
(c) Le	ngth of pipe,	45 0	ft.;	size at intake,	4 in.; size at delivery
t. from intak	e	in.; size	e at place o	f use1	. in.; difference in elevation between
ntake and plo	ice of use,	40	ft. I s	grade uniform?	fairly Estimated capacity
0.04	sec. ft.	one	inch dee	p over a 6 in. k	nife edge - varies with seaso
FILL	IN THE FO	OLLOWING	G INFORM	ATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS USED FOR
BRIGATION-				0	
9. The	land to be in	rigated ha	s a total ar	ea of	acres, located in each
m a llest legal		CONTROL MANAGEMENT AND A STREET OF STREET	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	The second secon	Number Acres
	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated
	8 5	3 W	27	Se ¹ Sw ¹	4
		Pa	•	uired, attach separate sheet	,
	haracter of so	ou		hill partly beav	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
(b) K	ind of crops	raised	iruit a	nd vegetables	
	NING PURPOSE				(1) (2) 1 T
	10. (a) Total amount of power to be developed theoretical horseport				
					sec. ft.
				feet.	
(a)	The nature	of the wor	rкs by mea	ns of wnich the pow	er is to be developed
					. ~
				(Legal subdivision	of Sec.
	, R				
(f)				tream?(Yes or No	•
	•				
(g)		C	ec.	Tp	
(g)		, N		(No	, R, W. M.

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—						
11. To supply the city of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	ent population of					
and an estimated population of in	192					
(Answer questions 12,	13, 14, and 15 in all cases)					
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$						
	the proposed use on or before when needed on and					
efter Inno 1930 or as mooded						
	J. D. Alexander (Name of applicant)					
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:						
(1) H. H. Smith (Name)	Route 4, Box 96 Salem, Oregon. (Address of witness)					
(2) Mrs. Esther Smith (Name)						
Remarks:						
Water is pumped from spring to ciste	rn and from there distributed for domestic					
and irrigation. At the spring and fed	thereby is a small pond to be maintained fo					
watering stock. The appropriation for	stock and domestic purposes was made some 3					
veers and and is considered to be vest	ed and is not covered in this application,					
	CONTRACTOR					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion,						
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined the						
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined the maps and data, and return the same for	foregoing application, together with the accompanying					
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined the maps and data, and return the same for	foregoing application, together with the accompanying					
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined the maps and data, and return the same for	foregoing application, together with the accompanying					
STATE OF OREGON, ass. County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined the maps and data, and return the same for	foregoing application, together with the accompanying					
STATE OF OREGON, ass. County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined the maps and data, and return the same for	foregoing application, together with the accompanying					

STATE ENGINEER

Application No.13044......

Permit No. 3 3 0 2

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No District No
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-
	gon, on the 2nd day of October,
	1929 , at 11:00 o'clock A. M.
	Returned to applicant:
	Corrected application received:
	Approved:
	November 6, 1929
	Recorded in book No
	Permits on page
	RHEALUPER 2 p. 45 p. \$9.50
STATE OF OREGON,	PERMIT
The right herein gran and shall not exceed 0.05 water users, from An Unna	nted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other
If for irrigation, this	appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for	each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the pr	oper state officer.
The priority date of t	chis permit is Ctober 2, 1929
	vork shall begin on or before November 6, 1930 and shall
•	h reasonable diligence and be completed on or before
October 1, 1931	
•	
0.13. 3.3000	of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before
WITNESS my hand	this6th day ofNovember, 192.9
	RHEALUPER
Permits for power developmen	STATE ENGINEER. t are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in section 5728, Oregon Laws, and the payment